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CHAPTER 119

No. 36, S.]	 [Published May 20, 1955.

CHAPTER 119

AN ACT to amend 29.47 (2) (c) and (3) (a) of the statutes, relating
to the transportation of fish.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

29.47 (2) (c) and (3) (a) of the statutes are amended to read:
29.47 (2) (e) All fish which are subject to a minimum size limit

and are transported as provided in this section shall be entirely intact and
with no part removed except the scales, gills and viscera.

(3) (a) No green fish of any variety except lawfully taken suckers
shall be shipped from any port located on outlying graters during the
closed season for such fish, except the first 3 days thereof.

Approved May 17, 1955.
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